Sun East FCU selects Zachary Stecher as Chief Financial Officer

cuinsight.com/press-release/sun-east-fcu-selects-zachary-stecher-as-chief-financial-officer/



ASTON, PA (July 20, 2023) — Sun East Federal Credit Union (\$877M, Aston, PA) has selected Zachary Stecher to serve as its next chief financial officer (CFO). He was placed by <u>DDJ Myers</u>, the well-known leadership development firm. "Working with DDJ Myers, I had a trusted partner guiding me throughout the process to achieve the best possible results," says Stecher.

Stecher previously served as Vice President of Finance for TruMark Financial Credit Union and brings more than 18 years of professional finance and accounting experience to his new role at Sun East. He has served the credit union industry since 2006 and has held multiple roles at various organizations including the Pennsylvania Credit Union League, American Heritage FCU, and Keystone FCU.

"I'm excited to join such a well-respected credit union and become a member of their forward thinking and dynamic leadership team," says Stecher. "At Sun East, members' interests are always at the core of what we do, and employees live the people helping people ethos each day. I can't wait to be a part of it."

Stecher completed his MBA at Penn State University and holds a bachelor's degree in finance from the University of Utah. Originally from Camp Hill, Pennsylvania, he moved to the Philadelphia area after college. In his free time, Stecher enjoys traveling, skiing with his wife and daughters, playing guitar and playing pickleball.

About Sun East Federal Credit Union

Sun East Federal Credit Union, founded in 1949, is a full-service, not-for-profit financial institution offering savings, borrowing, investing, and virtual banking needs to 50,000 + members, over 1,250 employers, and multiple other organizations in Pennsylvania, Delaware, and New Jersey. Sun East has over \$877 million in assets with branches throughout the Tri-State area, nationwide ATM access, and online and mobile banking. For more information, call 877-5-SUNEAST or visit <u>www.suneast.org</u>, or follow @SunEastFCU.

About DDJ Myers, An ALM First Company

DDJ Myers specializes in leadership success through executive recruitment, strategic organization, and board development for financial institutions. In addition, they offer a broad range of online assessments to help companies optimize their greatest assets – their people. DDJ Myers joined forces with ALM First, a strategic partner that offers depositories an array of financial advisory services, in 2022 to provide expanded educational opportunities and solutions to help clients optimize both people and financial performance. Learn more at <u>www.ddjmyers.com</u> or visit our parent company <u>www.almfirst.com</u>.

Contacts

Sharon Simpson 240-620-4095 sgsimpsonconsulting@mac.com